Proposed Course Title:
WETLAND ECOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT
Date/Course Length:
Winter Quarter 2003-2004—40 hrs.  

Instructor:
CHARLES J. NEWLING, PWS, CWB 

(Senior Wetland Ecologist, Wetland Training Institute, Inc.)
Course Description:
This survey course presents an overview of the history and current topics regarding the ecology and management of wetlands.  Topics include wetland definitions, historical perspective of wetland management, regulatory history, current regulatory status and its importance, wetland inventories, wetland delineation, hydrophytic plant communities, wetland hydrology, hydric soils, relevance to fish and wildlife, analysis of wetland functions and values, wetland mitigation, wetland construction and restoration, mitigation monitoring, and mitigation banking.  

Proposed Course Schedule:  

Session 1:
Monday, January 5

6-10 p.m.
(4 hrs.) 
Classroom

Session 2:
Monday, January 12

6-10 p.m.
(4 hrs.) 
Classroom 

Session 3:
Monday, January 26

6-10 p.m.
(4 hrs.) 
Classroom

Session 4:
Monday, February 2

6-10 p.m. 
(4 hrs.) 
Classroom

Session 5:
Saturday, February 7

9-5:30 p.m.
(8 hrs.) 
Field Trip

Session 6:
Friday, February 20

6-10 p.m.
(4 hrs.) 
Classroom

Session 7:
Monday, February 23

6-10 p.m.
(4 hrs.) 
Classroom

Session 8:
Saturday, February 28

9-5:30 p.m.
(8 hrs.) 
Field Trip

Session 9
Monday, March 1

6-10 p.m.
(4 hrs.) 
Classroom

Session 10:
Monday, March 8

6-10 p.m.
(4 hrs.) 
Classroom

Text:  Mitch, W.J., and J.G. Gosselink.  2000.  Wetlands.  (3rd ed.)  

Van Nostrand Reinhold.  New York.  920 pp.  

